Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions (Department of Personnel and Training)

New Delhi, the 7th June, 2018

NOTIFICATION

No. 39019/05/2018-Estt (B): The President is pleased to appoint Shri Arvind Saxena, Member, UPSC in terms of Clause (1A) of Article 316 of Constitution of India to perform the duties of the post of Chairman, Union Public Service Commission, with effect from the forenoon of June 20, 2018 till further orders or till completion of his term as Member on August 07, 2020, whichever is earlier.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

The Manager, Government of India Press, Mayapuri, Ring Road, New Delhi

Copy for information to:-

- Shri Arvind Saxena, Member, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, New Delhi.
- 2. President Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi
- 3. Prime Minister's Office, South Block, New Delhi.
- Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 5. Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training, New Delhi.
- Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.
- 7. PS to MOS(PP).
- 8. Pay and Accounts Office, UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.
- 9. NIC, Department of Personnel and Training, North Block, New Delhi for uploading the notification on the website of this Department.
- 10. Information & Facilitation Counter (IFC), DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi.
- 11. Guard File.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India